Table 1 --- Draft --- HCMO Fee Schedule

Fee associated with review from notice submitted March 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

For the first ten months of the program, proposed material change transactions will be subject to an expedited review, with the exception of proposed transactions that raise serious concerns for OHA.

Note: If OHA determines that a submitted notice is not subject to review, no fee will be charged.

Expedited Review	Flat fee
Material change transactions subject to the expedited process due with submission	\$200

If serious concerns, plus:

Preliminary Review (not expedited) of transaction	Flat fee
Preliminary review material change transactions	\$2,000
or	

	
Comprehensive Review (not expedited)	Flat Fee
Comprehensive review material change transactions	\$5,000

OHA is deliberately charging a reduced fee during the first ten-months of the program to account for the expedited review process. Starting January 2023 the program fee structure differs. See

Note: Max fee is \$5,200

Fee associated with reviewing submitted notice January 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023

Note: Before June 30, 2023 the Health Care Market Oversight Program will publish a fee schedule for the 2023-2025 biennium.

Note: If OHA determines that a submitted notice is not subject to review, following application pursuant to OAR 409-070-0042 or otherwise, no fee will be charged.

Emergency or Preliminary Review	Fee is
Emergency/Preliminary review material change transactions due with submission	\$2,000
or	
Comprehensive Review	

For material change transactions involving two entities, the fee below shall be based on the revenue or projected revenue, as applicable, of the smaller of the two entities engaged in the transaction, determined in accordance with OAR 409-070-0015(1). For transactions involving more than two entities, the fee below shall be based on the revenue of the entity with the second largest average annual revenue or projected revenue, as applicable. A single fee may not exceed \$100,000.

Revenue of the Smaller of the two Entities	and Less than	Fee is	Plus	Maximum fee in this range:
\$10,000,000	\$100,000,000	\$25,000	0.06% above \$10,000,000	\$79,000
\$100,000,000	\$300,000,000	\$80,000	0.0045% above \$100,000,000	\$89,000
\$300,000,000	\$500,000,000	\$89,000	0.003% above \$300,000,000	\$95,000
\$500,000,000	not applicable	\$100,000	\$0	\$100,000